WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1963

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 135



PASSED March 9, 1963

In Effect_____Passage

Filed in Office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia <u>3-16-63</u> JOE F. BUARDETT SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED House Bill No. 135

88 . B. J. C. B.

(By Mr. Poling)

[Passed March 9, 1963; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Jackson county to expend surplus money for development and improvement of recreational facilities in said county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. County Court of Jackson County May Expend Surplus Money for Roads and Recreational Facilities in Jackson County.—The county court of Jackson county may expend surplus money from the general county fund, or any surplus money from any special fund available for the development and improvement of recreational facilities in Jackson county: *Provided, however*, That development and improvement of such recreational facilities shall be only on property owned by the county of Jackson.

.

인종 경기년을 배운

Enr. H. B. No. 135]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

achor e

Chairman Senate Committee En lall Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

L this the $16 \pi c$ The within..... day of March, 1963.

Governor

7